### 900565597 08/22/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM593509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900534520	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kevin Beare		07/20/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kindly Tech, Inc	
Street Address:	240 Kent Ave	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11249	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85507586	KINDLY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-786-0100
Email: info@Kindly.org
Correspondent Name: Kindly Tech, Inc
Address Line 1: 240 Kent Ave

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11249

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Brandon LitmanSIGNATURE:/Brandon Litman/DATE SIGNED:08/22/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TRM-Kindly-Kevin-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0712

900565597

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas _	reas Kevin Beare				
	(name of assignor)				
Of	CANAAN, CT 06840				
	(address)				
Owns tradem	ark reg#4351022	or application #,			
Word Mark _	KINDLY	·			
Whereas	KINDLY TECH, INC.				
	(name of assignee)				
of	240 Kent Ave. Brooklyn N'	Y 11249			
	(address)				
consideration the Assignee I Trademark As and assigns, ti registrations, of the busines income, royal	, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of hereby agree as follows: <u>signment</u> , the Assignor hereby sells, trai he Assignor's entire right, title and intere together with (i) the benefit of any use of its relations to the Trademark and to the	ne dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and insfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors est in and to the Trademark application and/or of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill wares or services associated with it, (iii) all ble to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to			
Signature of a	assignor);	7/20/2018  Date of Execution			
	le of signatory a corporation				

**RECORDED: 08/22/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0713